% product details

80222-21 DRAGONSPOT SHORT 854

( = Product description: 80222-21 DRAGONSPOT SHORT 854
" S Product code: 4008321326232
J Quantity: Folding carton box (FS) contains 1 Piece (PCE)

You can find this product in the eCatalog:
http://catalog.myosram.com?~language=EN&~country=COM&it_p=4008321326232

Applications
Accessories
Adjustable

Type of connection

Certificates & Standards

Standards

Protection against ignition and fire

Type of protection

Glow Wire Test according to IEC 695-2-1

Protection class

General Description
Number of lighting outlets
Equipment

Recycling

Equipped with lamp

Body material

Technical - Colors

Product color

Technical - Electrical Data
Nominal wattage
Nominal voltage
Mains frequency
Nominal current

Operating mode

Technical - Geometries
Mounting diameter
Diameter

Mounting depth

Length

Width

Height

Technical - Light Technical Data
Color rendering index Ra
Color temperature

Beam angle

Technical - Temperatures
Glow Wire Test according to IEC 695-2-1

DRAGONSPOT CONNECTION KIT 9 W (4008321326201)
Yes

CABLE/CONNECTOR

CE

F, MM
1P20
650 °C
n

ALUMINIUM
BRUSHED

12w

34V

50 Hz

350 mA
POWER LINE

11 mm

27 mm

35 mm
165.50 mm
38.00 mm
32.00 mm

80
3000 K
12°

650 °C
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Packaging units

Product code Packaging type and content Dimensions in h xw x| Gross weight Volume
4008321326232 Folding carton box contains 1 Piece 70,000 mm x 57,000 mm x 173,000 mm 117,000 g (0,000 g) 9,890 Cubic
4008321326249 Shipping carton box contains 4 Piece 153,000 mm x 131,000 mm x 186,000 mm 587,333 g (0,000 g) 3728 Cubic
DRAGONSPOT

DRAGONSPOT is a miniaturized luminaire with an adjustable head. It is espemally suitable as a bedtime reading light, for attaching to wardrobes to dress by, or for
spotlighting pictures. Equipped with a powerful and efficient Golden DRAGON L

« Aluminum casing, anodized and brushed

* Mounting diameter 10 mm, attached by means of a threaded connector at the back. The long version may be screwed instead.

« Two versions (long/short), 500 mm cable. Separate OT9/200-240V/350 DIM control gear including connecting terminal with up to 6 plug locations

« Equipped with 1 Golden DRAGON LED 1.2 W

« Average life 50,000 hours

« Color temperatures cold white (5400 K) and warm white (3000 K)

« CE 2Sign F Sign MM Sign Protection class Ill, IP20, Glow wire test at 650 °C, Ambient temperature from -10 °C to +40 °C, Mounting diameter 10 mm, 350 mA, Beam
angle 12°, dimmable
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