

## **80222-21 DRAGONSPOT SHORT 854**



Product description: 80222-21 DRAGONSPOT SHORT 854

Product code: 4008321326232

Folding carton box (FS) contains 1 Piece (PCE) Quantity:

You can find this product in the eCatalog: http://catalog.myosram.com?~language=EN&~country=COM&it\_p=4008321326232

Applications	
Accessories	DRAGONSPOT CONNECTION KIT 9 W (4008321326201)
Adjustable	Yes
Type of connection	CABLE/CONNECTOR

Certificates & Standards		
Standards	CE	
Protection against ignition and fire	F, MM	
Type of protection	IP20	
Glow Wire Test according to IEC 695-2-1	650 °C	
Protection class	III	

General Description	
Number of lighting outlets	1
Equipment	LED
Recycling	Yes
Equipped with lamp	Yes
Body material	ALUMINIUM

Technical - Colors	
Product color	BRUSHED

Technical - Electrical Data	
Nominal wattage	1.2 W
Nominal voltage	3.4 V
Mains frequency	50 Hz
Nominal current	350 mA
Operating mode	POWER LINE

Technical - Geometries	
Mounting diameter	11 mm
Diameter	27 mm
Mounting depth	35 mm
Length	165.50 mm
Width	38.00 mm
Height	32.00 mm

Technical - Light Technical Data		
Color rendering index Ra	80	
Color temperature	3000 K	
Beam angle	12 °	

Technical - Temperatures	
Glow Wire Test according to IEC 695-2-1	650 °C



## 80222-21 DRAGONSPOT SHORT 854

Packaging units				
Product code	Packaging type and content	Dimensions in h x w x l	Gross weight	Volume
4008321326232	Folding carton box contains 1 Piece	70,000 mm x 57,000 mm x 173,000 mm	117,000 g (0,000 g)	0,690 Cubic dec.
4008321326249	Shipping carton box contains 4 Piece	153,000 mm x 131,000 mm x 186,000 mm	587,333 g (0,000 g)	3,728 Cubic dec.

## DRAGONSPOT

DRAGONSPOT is a miniaturized luminaire with an adjustable head. It is especially suitable as a bedtime reading light, for attaching to wardrobes to dress by, or for spotlighting pictures. Equipped with a powerful and efficient Golden DRAGON LED.

- Aluminum casing, anodized and brushed
  Mounting diameter 10 mm, attached by means of a threaded connector at the back. The long version may be screwed instead.
  Two versions (long/short), 500 mm cable. Separate OT9/200-240V/350 DIM control gear including connecting terminal with up to 6 plug locations
  Equipped with 1 Golden DRAGON LED 1.2 W
  Average life 50,000 hours
  Color temperatures cold white (5400 K) and warm white (3000 K)
  CE Sign F Sign MM Sign Protection class III, IP20, Glow wire test at 650 °C, Ambient temperature from -10 °C to +40 °C, Mounting diameter 10 mm, 350 mA, Beam angle 12°, dimmable